

SACRAMENTO CITY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF EDUCATION

Agenda Item# 11.1c

Meeting Date:

- <u>Documents Attached:</u>
 1. Resolution No. 3099: Estimate Gann Appropriation Limitation for 2019-20
- 2. 2018-19 Appropriations Limit Calculations (will be provided September 3, 2019)

Estimated Time of Presentation : N/A

Submitted by: Jacquie Canfield, Consultant

Amari Watkins, Director II, Accounting Services

Approved by: Jorge A. Aguilar, Superintendent

SACRAMENTO CITY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF EDUCATION

RESOLUTION NO. 3099

RESOLUTION TO ESTIMATE GANN APPROPRIATION LIMITATION FOR 2019-20

WHEREAS, the California electorate did adopt at the November election of 1979, Proposition No. 4, commonly called the "Gann Amendment"; and

WHEREAS, the provisions of that amendment establish maximum appropriation limitations, commonly called the "Gann Appropriation Limitations," for public agencies, including school districts; and

WHEREAS, the Sacramento City Unified School District must establish a revised Gann Appropriation Limitation for 2018-19 and a projected Gann Appropriation Limitation for 2019-20, in accordance with the provisions of the amendment and applicable statutory law; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Education finds that the proposed appropriations of the 2019-20 budget do not exceed the Gann Limitation;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Sacramento City Unified School District Board of Education resolves the following:

1. Provide public notice that the attached Gann Appropriation Limitation calculations are made in accordance with the law and that

Unaudited Actua Fiscal Year 2018-School District Appropriations L

Sacramento City Unified Sacramento County

34 67439 0000000 culations Form GANN

2018-19 Calculation Sacramento City Unified Sacramento County

Unaudited Actuals Fiscal Year 2018-19 School District Appropriations Limit Calculations

34 67439 0000000 Form GANN

2018-19 Calculations			2019-20 Calculations		
Extracted		Entered Data/	Extracted		Entered Data/
Data	Adjustments*	Totals	Data	Adjustments*	Totals

Sacramento City Unified Sacramento County